
Staff Selection Commission (SR) Chennai 
Recruitment to the post of Binder 

National Archives of India 
 Ministry of Culture, New Delhi 

Advertisement No.: Phase-XII/2024/Selection Posts 
Post Category No.SR11124 Vacancy: UR - 1 

 
EQ: (i) 10th Class pass from a recognized board. (ii) One year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with one year apprenticeship in Government Press; or Two 
years apprenticeship in Government Printing Press; or Certificate in Binding with at least 
three years practical experience of high-class binding work, manual binding or repair or 
handling of rare fragile manuscripts in commercial or Government Press. 

 
TENTATIVE LIST OF REJECTED CANDIDATES 

 
 On preliminary scrutiny of Soft copies of Online Applications and supporting documents 
by National Archives of India, Ministry of Culture, New Delhi, candidature of the following 
candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) for 
Phase-XII/2024/Selection Posts held from 20.06.2024 to 26.06.2024 for the post of Binder in 
National Archives of India, Ministry of Culture, New Delhi vide Advertisement No. Phase-
XII/2024/Selection Posts – Post Category No.SR11124 are rejected for the reasons stated 
against their names:- 
 

S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

1 10001078865 1421079014 ANJU SHRI 
SHRIVASTAV 

UR Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

2 10001352100 1421113326 NITIN RAJ SC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 



2 
 

S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

Government Press. 

3 10000122140 1421131476 KAMINI SINGH EWS Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

4 10000781114 1421133109 SACHIN KUMAR OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

5 10002120647 1421137187 RASHMI KUMARI OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

6 10000715063 1421141143 SAURABH 
KUMAR PASWAN 

SC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

7 10002166185 1421144352 KOMAL KUMARI OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
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S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

8 10000169133 2421016530 KANCHAN DEY SC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

9 10000084212 2421023655 RAJESH 
MONDAL 

SC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

10 10001765888 2421035886 UTSAV BARAI SC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

11 10001089887 3421008035 ATHULYA M S OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 



4 
 

S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

12 10001614152 3421009797 DEVIKA ANIL C OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

13 10000722529 4421013031 SHIVAM AMB SC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

14 10005960059 5421067535 BHAVYA 
PUROHIT 

EWS Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

15 10005711224 5421088615 NARESH KUMAR 
MEENA 

ST Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

16 10005470613 5421089724 MUNESH KUMAR 
MEENA 

ST Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 
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S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

17 10000086988 8421003621 KOTA RAVI 
KUMAR 

SC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

18 10005865041 8421005220 CHILLAKURU 
LOHITHA REDDY 

UR Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

19 10001717294 8421019851 LOHITA SAI 
PRIYANKA T 

SC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

20 10008204115 8421024351 SAMUEL RAJ G SC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 
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S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

21 10005780108 8421026172 BRINDHA J OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

22 10000098030 8421026792 GLADISH A M OBC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

23 10001620641 8421028243 SHAHANA C A OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

24 10001347106 8421029512 NITHYASRI P SC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

25 10000669648 8421030390 LOGAMADHAVAN 
S J 

OBC Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
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S. 
No 

Registration 
Id 

Roll No Name of the 
Candidate 

Category Reason(s) for Rejection 

Government Press. 

26 10006652152 8421031046 GURUVU ARUNA OBC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

27 10001298727 8421031072 SUDDALA 
CHANDRIKA 

OBC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

28 10000109894 8421036619 BOLLAM 
ANJANEYULU 

OBC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

29 10005636297 8421040342 ANURAG SINGH UR Does not possess EQ (ii) -  One 
year Certificate course from 
Industrial Training Institute with 
one year apprenticeship in 
Government Press: or Two 
years apprenticeship in 
Government Printing Press or 
Certificate in Binding with at 
least three years practical 
experience of high-class 
binding work, manual binding or 
repair or handling of rare fragile 
manuscripts in commercial or 
Government Press. 

30 10001166484 8421041233 SATHU RITHIKA OBC Softcopy of documents not 
uploaded in the web portal 
within stipulated time (i.e) 
24.09.2024 (23:00 Hrs) 

 
TENTATIVE LIST OF ACCEPTED CANDIDATES 

 
S. 

No. 
Registration 

Id 
Roll No Name of the Candidate Category Remarks 

NIL 

 
2.  Grievances/representations, if any, in this regard may be sent to SSC(SR), Chennai to 
email id – selectionpostsscsr@gmail.com by 01.12.2024 (5.00 pm) mentioning clearly 
his/her Roll No., Registration Id and Post Category No. along with self attested copies of 
documents (if any). Any representation received after the last date & time will not be 
entertained under any circumstances. Communication(s) other than email and sent to 
any other email id will also not be considered for further processing. 
 
        
          SSC(SR), Chennai  
          21.11.2024 


